Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. 
Total Project Budget: $1,075,000.00 

3. ASU-GS 101-340 – HVAC IMPROVEMENTS HEERF DAVID WHITNEY 
COMPLEX 
Approval Request 1: Change Order #2 
Board staff approved Change Order #2 in the amount of $5,272.00 and one hundred 
thirty-five (135) additional days as submitted by Brown and Root Industrial Services, 
LLC. 
Approval Status & Date: Approved, December 17, 2025 
Change Order Description:  Change Order #2 includes the following: additional 
threadolets for controls devices. 
Justification:

[...]

General Contractor: Paul Jackson & Sons, Inc. 
Total Project Budget: $3,995,186.03 

6. ASU-GS 101-343B – HVAC IMPROVEMENTS HEERF BURRUS HALL, PKG B 
Approval Request: Change Order #3 
Board staff approved Change Order #3 in the amount of $106,432.00 and one-hundred 
sixty-four (164) additional days as submitted by Paul Jackson & Son, Inc. 
Approval Status & Date: Approved, November 11, 2025 

Change Order Description:  Change Order #3 includes the following: patch and paint 150 
holes where duct was removed; relocation of water lines on the 1st, 2nd, and 3rd floors on

[...]

Design Professional: Shafer Zahner Zahner 
General Contractor: TBD 
Total Project Budget: $5,000,000.00 

20. MSU-IHL 213-145 – AQUATIC FOOD RESEARCH FACILITY 

Approval Request: Change Order #1 
Board staff approved Change Order #1 in the amount of $745,757.26 and one hundred 
thirty-five (135) additional days to the contract of Drace Construction Corporation. 
Approval Status & Date: Approved, November 17, 2025 
Change Order Description:  Change Order #1 includes the following: time for the 
building pad settlement period, upgrading the storefront system, re-routing new sanitary